
Earlham (11-7) -vs- Franklin (12-9)
3/29/2026 at Franklin, IN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cayman Huntsman (1-1)
Loss: Luke Harmon (3-2)
HBP: Cayman Huntsman, Davis Wagner, Michael Carter
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 77   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Earlham 0 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 7 15 15 2
Franklin 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 9 1

Earlham 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Jeffries 2b 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
    Mac Moore ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Eric Echeverria 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Jackson McFarland rf 5 1 0 0 1 3 3
Mitchell Roether 1b 4 1 1 1 2 1 0
Noah Rosato dh 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
    Milan Desai pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tucker Williams ph 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Dylan Rieck c 5 1 1 4 0 3 4
    Tyson Stratton c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Jimenez cf 4 3 1 0 1 2 1
Noah Wagster lf 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Austin Dick 3b 5 1 2 4 0 0 2
Chris Barnett ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Cayman Huntsman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Willoughby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 15 14 8 10 13

2B: Jonathan Jimenez (1); Noah Wagster (1)
HR: Dylan Rieck (1); Austin Dick (1)
SF: Mac Moore (1); Austin Dick (1); Chris Barnett (1)
SB: Sean Jeffries (2); Jonathan Jimenez (1); Noah Wagster (2)
CS: Sean Jeffries (1)
HBP: Tucker Williams (1); Dylan Rieck (1); Jonathan Jimenez (1);
Noah Wagster (1); Chris Barnett (1)
E: Mitchell Roether (1); Austin Dick (1)
DP: 1

Franklin 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrett DeHart ss 3 1 2 2 2 0 1
Davis Wagner rf/lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Drew Helton 1b 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Ian Nuckles lf/3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zander Cobb ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dyllan Redmon 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Gavin Fields ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nolan McLane dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Noah Loveall rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alex Billman c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Colin Goley 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kam Seitz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Bishop 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brayden Marrow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nic Deering cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Luke Harmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaxon Henke dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 5 4 7 9

2B: Garrett DeHart (1); Nic Deering (1)
HR: Drew Helton (1)
SB: Nic Deering (1)
HBP: Alex Billman (1)
E: Ian Nuckles (1)
DP: 1

Earlham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cayman Huntsman (W, 1-1) 4.0 5 5 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 17 21 2 6 61
Lane Willoughby 5.0 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 19 20 6 4 57
Totals 9 5 3 4 7 1 0 1 0 36 41 8 10 118

Franklin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Harmon (L, 3-2) 4.0 9 5 4 2 5 0 0 0 1 20 23 4 2 81
Aidan Ray 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 19
Michael Carter 1.0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 74
Davis Wagner 2.2 3 7 7 5 1 1 0 3 1 9 18 2 4 –
Brayden Marrow 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 3
Totals 15 15 14 8 10 1 0 5 2 39 55 8 7 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Earlham - Top of 1st EAR FRA
Sean Jeffries singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Jackson McFarland struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS); Sean Jeffries out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Mitchell Roether flied out to rf (1-2 FSFB). 0 0

Franklin - Bottom of 1st EAR FRA
Garrett DeHart singled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Davis Wagner reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Garrett DeHart out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Davis Wagner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Drew Helton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Ian Nuckles struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 0
Dyllan Redmon reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Drew Helton advanced to second; Davis Wagner out
at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Earlham - Top of 2nd EAR FRA
Noah Rosato singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Rieck struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK). 0 0
Jonathan Jimenez struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Noah Wagster singled to right field (0-0); Noah Rosato advanced to second. 0 0
Austin Dick reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBKBFF); Noah Wagster advanced to second; Noah Rosato
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Franklin - Bottom of 2nd EAR FRA
Nolan McLane struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Alex Billman hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 0 0
Colin Goley reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Alex Billman out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Nic Deering reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K); Colin Goley advanced to second. 0 0
Garrett DeHart doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Nic Deering scored, unearned; Colin Goley scored,
unearned. 0 2
Davis Wagner grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 2

Earlham - Top of 3rd EAR FRA
Chris Barnett flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Sean Jeffries singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Sean Jeffries stole second. 0 2
Jackson McFarland struck out looking (2-2 BSSFBK). 0 2
Mitchell Roether was intentionally walked (0-0). 0 2
Noah Rosato singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Mitchell Roether advanced to third; Sean Jeffries scored. 1 2
Dylan Rieck struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 2

Franklin - Bottom of 3rd EAR FRA
Drew Helton singled to right field (0-0). 1 2
Ian Nuckles grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Drew Helton out on the play. 1 2
Dyllan Redmon struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFBS). 1 2

Earlham - Top of 4th EAR FRA
Jonathan Jimenez doubled to left field (3-2 BKBBSF). 1 2
Noah Wagster singled to right field (1-2 BSF); Jonathan Jimenez advanced to third. 1 2
Noah Wagster stole second. 1 2
Austin Dick grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Noah Wagster advanced to third; Jonathan Jimenez scored. 2 2
Chris Barnett flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Noah Wagster scored. 3 2
Sean Jeffries singled to left field (2-2 SSFBB). 3 2



Sean Jeffries stole second. 3 2
Jackson McFarland walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 2
Mitchell Roether singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Jackson McFarland advanced to second; Sean Jeffries
scored. 4 2
Noah Rosato reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0); Mitchell Roether advanced to third;
Jackson McFarland scored, unearned. 5 2
Dylan Rieck flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 5 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin - Bottom of 4th EAR FRA
Nolan McLane flied out to lf (0-0). 5 2
Alex Billman walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Colin Goley flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
Nic Deering reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Alex Billman out at second 3b to 2b. 5 2

Earlham - Top of 5th EAR FRA
Aidan Ray to p for Luke Harmon. 5 2
Jonathan Jimenez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 2
Noah Wagster doubled to left field (3-2 BSBBSF). 5 2
Austin Dick reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Noah Wagster advanced to third. 5 2
Chris Barnett walked (3-0 BBBB); Austin Dick advanced to second. 5 2
Mac Moore pinch hit for Sean Jeffries. 5 2
Mac Moore flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Austin Dick advanced to third; Noah Wagster scored. 6 2
Jackson McFarland grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2

Franklin - Bottom of 5th EAR FRA
Eric Echeverria to 2b for Mac Moore. 6 2
Garrett DeHart walked (3-2 BKKFBBFB). 6 2
Davis Wagner singled to left field (0-0); Garrett DeHart advanced to second. 6 2
Drew Helton homered to right center, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Davis Wagner scored; Garrett DeHart scored. 6 5
Lane Willoughby to p for Cayman Huntsman. 6 5
Ian Nuckles popped up to ss (0-0). 6 5
Dyllan Redmon flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 5
Nolan McLane struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 5

Earlham - Top of 6th EAR FRA
Michael Carter to p for Aidan Ray. 6 5
Mitchell Roether struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 6 5
Noah Rosato struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 6 5
Dylan Rieck struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 6 5

Franklin - Bottom of 6th EAR FRA
Alex Billman struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 6 5
Kam Seitz pinch hit for Colin Goley. 6 5
Kam Seitz flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 6 5
Nic Deering doubled to left field (0-1 K). 6 5
Garrett DeHart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 5

Earlham - Top of 7th EAR FRA
Brady Bishop to 3b for Kam Seitz. 6 5
Jonathan Jimenez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 5
Noah Wagster hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jonathan Jimenez advanced to second. 6 5
Davis Wagner to p. 6 5
Jaxon Henke to rf for Michael Carter. 6 5
Noah Wagster stole second; Jonathan Jimenez stole third. 6 5



Austin Dick flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Noah Wagster advanced to third; Jonathan Jimenez
scored. 7 5
Chris Barnett singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 F); Noah Wagster scored. 8 5
Eric Echeverria flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 5
Jackson McFarland struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Franklin - Bottom of 7th EAR FRA
Davis Wagner grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 8 5
Drew Helton grounded out to p (0-0). 8 5
Ian Nuckles reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 BFBFFB). 8 5
Dyllan Redmon singled to center field (1-1 KB); Ian Nuckles advanced to second. 8 5
Noah Loveall pinch hit for Nolan McLane. 8 5
Noah Loveall flied out to cf (0-0). 8 5

Earlham - Top of 8th EAR FRA
Noah Loveall to rf. 8 5
Mitchell Roether grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 5
Noah Rosato walked (3-1 BBFBB). 8 5
Milan Desai pinch ran for Noah Rosato. 8 5
Dylan Rieck hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH); Milan Desai advanced to second. 8 5
Jonathan Jimenez grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Dylan Rieck out on the play. 8 5

Franklin - Bottom of 8th EAR FRA
Alex Billman singled to left field (0-0). 8 5
Brady Bishop struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 5
Nic Deering singled to right field (0-0); Alex Billman out at second rf to ss. 8 5
Nic Deering stole second. 8 5
Garrett DeHart walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 8 5
Davis Wagner reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Garrett DeHart advanced to second; Nic Deering out at
third 3b unassisted. 8 5

Earlham - Top of 9th EAR FRA
Noah Wagster grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 8 5
Austin Dick homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 9 5
Chris Barnett hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 9 5
Chris Barnett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 5
Eric Echeverria walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 5
Jackson McFarland out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBFFFF); Eric Echeverria advanced to second; Chris Barnett
advanced to third. 9 5
Mitchell Roether was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 5
Tucker Williams pinch hit for Milan Desai. 9 5
Tucker Williams hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Mitchell Roether advanced to second; Eric Echeverria advanced
to third; Chris Barnett scored. 10 5
Dylan Rieck homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Tucker Williams scored; Mitchell Roether scored; Eric
Echeverria scored. 14 5
Jonathan Jimenez walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 5
Noah Wagster walked (3-0 BBBB); Jonathan Jimenez advanced to second. 14 5
Davis Wagner to lf. 14 5
Ian Nuckles to 3b. 14 5
Brayden Marrow to p for Brady Bishop. 14 5
Jaxon Henke to dh. 14 5
Austin Dick singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Noah Wagster advanced to second; Jonathan Jimenez scored. 15 5
Chris Barnett singled to third base (0-0); Austin Dick advanced to second; Noah Wagster advanced to third. 15 5
Eric Echeverria flied out to rf (1-0 B). 15 5

Franklin - Bottom of 9th EAR FRA
Tyson Stratton to c for Dylan Rieck. 15 5



Drew Helton flied out to rf (1-0 B). 15 5
Zander Cobb pinch hit for Ian Nuckles. 15 5
Zander Cobb flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 15 5
Gavin Fields pinch hit for Dyllan Redmon. 15 5
Gavin Fields struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 15 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


